SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Miguez to Reengrossed House Bill No. 205 by Representative Glorioso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "through" change "(80)" to "(87)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "through" change "(80)" to "(87)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

16

17

18

19

20

6 On page 2, delete line 6, and insert the following:

7	"(81) R.S. 14:34.2 (Battery of a police officer)
8	(82) R.S. 14:40.1 (Terrorizing; menacing)
9	(83) R.S. 14:63.4 (Aiding and abetting others to enter or remain on premises
10	where forbidden)
11	(84) R.S. 14:96 (Aggravated obstruction of a highway of commerce)
12	(85) R.S. 14:97 (Simple obstruction of a highway of commerce)
13	(86) R.S. 14:225 (Institutional vandalism)
14	(87) R.S. 14:327 (Obstructing a fireman)
15	* * *

Section 2. This Act shall become effective upon signature by the governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."